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Jon White

Jon White is a former Royal Marines officer. He joined the Corps aged just 19 and success-
fully underwent Young Officer training. He completed several tours as a Troop Commander
and Company Second-in-Command before specialising as a Mountain Leader. After this he
undertook a short operational tour in Afghanistan as a Liaison Officer for the Harrier Force
and high level ground commanders. His final military command was of 40 Commando’s
Reconnaissance Troop. It was while on patrol in Afghanistan with his Troop in 2010 that

he stepped on a Pressure Plate Improvised Explosive Device and lost three limbs.

Since then, Jon has been on the road to recovery, continually seeking new challenges and
proving that a strong will and sharp mind can overcome almost anything. Notably, he suc-
cessfully completed the Devizes to Westminster Canoe Race in 2012 with Colour Sergeant
Lee Waters. A feat he repeated in 2019, knocking two hours off his previous time. He now
enjoys racing in Marathon, sprint and ocean races, for the latter he represents Team GB. He
has built a home for Channel 4’s Grand Designs and has forged a career as a leadership and
resilience consultant, helping organisations improve their performance by focusing on bet-
ter leadership. He also works as a motivational speaker. As Jon says, “I deliver keynote
speeches at conferences and events. I tell my story and use it to inspire people by making

them realise what they are capable of and what their organisations are capable of.”

Recently he has also turned his hand to manufacturing V bars.

Image source: www.thewhitehousefuture.co.uk




Devizes to Westminster
International Canoe Race 2022

Trophy List

SENIOR DOUBLES

1.

10

The Devizes-Westminster Challenge Cup

341 Andrew Birkett & Michael Lavarack (Richmond CC) 15:12:15
Donated by A.E. Weibel with Plaques for the fastest Senior crew.

The Jim Cornwell Shield
337 Billy Butler & Daniel Palmer (Falcon CC & Fowey River CC) 15:19:17

Donated by Jim Cornwell with Plaques for the second fastest senior crew.

The Stan Newell Shield
340 Richard Hendron & Aaron Jordan (London Tideway) 16:49:47

Donated by Stan Newell with Plaques for the third fastest senior crew.

The Century Trophy

344 Jorg Herwanger & Peter Channon (Richmond CC) 17:16:21
Donated by Marsport, for the fastest crew both aged over 50 years. Medals.

The Designer Trophy

Manuel Ramos (Nelo)
Donated by Henry Ross for the designer of the winning boat.

The Devizes — Westminster Team Trophy
341 Andrew Birkett & Michael Lavarack (Richmond CC)
344 Jorg Herwanger & Peter Channon (Richmond CC)
332 Mike Pigott & Graham Stonehouse (Richmond CC) 52:31:52

Donated by the Lancashire Regiment for the team of three crews registering the lowest aggregate time.
(Team drawn from maximum of four nominated crews). Certificates.

The Parachute Commandos Trophy
349 Lee Maddocks & William Bosworth (RMKA)
350 David Bruce & Samuel Edwards (RMKA)
355 Peter Clarke & Michael Devereux (RMKA) 53:48:56

Donated by the Parachute Commandos, Belgium, for the team taking second place. Certificates.

Certificates
362 Tim Ives & lain Lawson (Royal Engineers CC)
363 Sangum Khapangi Magar & Oliver Dalziel (Royal Engineers CC)

361 Joshua Goodall & Ashleigh Layton(Royal Engineers CC) 58:22:21
For the team taking third place.

The Devizes — Westminster Civilian Trophy

341 Andrew Birkett & Michael Lavarack (Richmond CC) 15:12:15
Donated by F.J. Jennings for the fastest civilian crew. Medals.

The Devizes — Westminster Services Trophy

349 Lee Maddocks & William Bosworth (RMKA) 17:11:37

Donated by The Royal Marines Canoe Club for the fastest crew who are both serving members of HM
Armed Forces (Regular). Medals.



11 The Devizes — Westminster Reserve Trophy

348 Darwin Douglas & Frank Gargan (Parachute Regiment) 21:02:01
Donated by the 10" Bn Parachute Regiment (TA) for the fastest crew who are both members of the
Reserve Forces. Open to RNR, RMFVR, RAuxAF and TA. Medals.

12 The Veterans Trophy

306 Derek King & Fred MacSorley (Canoe Association of Northern Ireland) 27:06:11
Donated by Dale Johnson for the crew of the greatest total age who complete the course. Medals.

13 The Devizes — Westminster Scout Trophy

330 John Hancox & Sean Hancox (Wokingham CC/Loddon Explorer Scouts) 19:44:31
Donated by the Borough of Devizes for the fastest Scout crew. Medals.

14 The Roger Crane Memorial Trophy

349 Lee Maddocks & William Bosworth (RMKA) 17:11:37
Donated by H.-W. Crane for the fastest Royal Navy Crew. Medals.

15 The RAF Trophy

Not Awarded
Donated by the RAF Sports Board for the fastest RAF crew.
Medals. Donated by the RAF Canoe Association. Medals.

16 Devizes — Westminster Canadian Trophy

347 Thomas Quinn & Fieke Blackwell (Independent) 18:19:11

Donated by A.R. Beale and A.R. Beale Junior, for the fastest crew paddling a Canadian Canoe with
single bladed paddles. Medals.

17 The Lee Trophy
349 Lee Maddocks & William Bosworth (RMKA) 17:11:37

Donated by Dr M.A. Lee for the fastest crew who are both veterans i.e. over 35 years of age on the I*
January preceding the Race. Medals.

17a  Medals
344 Jorg Herwanger & Peter Channon (Richmond CC) 17:16:21
For the 2" fastest crew who are both veterans i.e. over 35 years of age on the I°' January preceding the
Race

17b  Medals
301 Richard Elliot & Guy Holmes (Southampton CC) 18:09:52
For the 3" fastest crew who are both veterans i.e. over 35 years of age on the I¥ January preceding the
Race

18 The CPO W.R. Templeton RN Memorial Trophy

347 Thomas Quinn & Fieke Blackwell (Independent) 18:19:11
Donated by Susan Templeton for the fastest mixed crew. Medals.

18a  The Highland Quaich Trophy

335 Amanda Morris & Bryan Handsley (Leighton Buzzard CC) 22:39:25

Donated by Mark Bragg and Susi Moessner of Integrate Paddling for the second fastest mixed crew.
Medals.

18b  Medals
345 Rob Rooks & Simone Rooks (Sutton Bingham & District CC) 23:00:09

For the 3™ fastest mixed crew.

19 The Woodpecker Cider Ladies Rose Bowl

Not Awarded
Donated by H.P. Bulmer Drinks Ltd., for the fastest ladies crew. Medals.



19a  Medals

Not Awarded

For the 2" fastest ladies crew

19b Medals

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

Not Awarded

For the 3" fastest ladies crew

The Sir James and Lady Swaffield Trophy

lan Lavarack, Liana Lavarack, Emma Houghting, Shane Houghting, Shaun Mudd
Presented to the support team of the fastest senior crew.

The Haslam Trophy

Not Awarded
Donated by the Metropolitan Police for the fastest Police crew. Medals.

The Devizes — Westminster Army Trophy
362 Tim Ives & lain Lawson (Royal Engineers CC) 18:50:02

Donated by the Army Sport Control Board for the fastest Army senior crew who are members of the
Regular or Territorial Army. Medals.

The Overseas Trophy

311 Jouke Witteveen & Tycho Roorda (Rotterdamsche CC) 19:32:12
Donated by R. Meads for the fastest crew not of British or Irish nationality who have visited the UK
primarily to enter the Race. Medals

The Royal Engineers Trophy
349 Lee Maddocks & William Bosworth (RMKA)
350 David Bruce & Samuel Edwards (RMKA)
355 Peter Clarke & Michael Devereux (RMKA) 53:48:56

Donated by the Corps of Royal Engineers for the Services team of three crews registering the lowest
aggregate time. Teams to be drawn from a maximum of four nominated crews. Open to HM Regular
Forces and Reserve Forces teams from RNR, RMFVR, RAuxAF and TAVR. Certificates.

The Senior Ladies C2 Trophy

Not Awarded
Donated by Mobile Adventure for the fastest canoe paddled by ladies. Medals.

The Overseas European Trophy

311 Jouke Witteveen & Tycho Roorda (Rotterdamsche CC) 19:32:12

Donated by Marsport for the fastest crew of European nationality, who have visited the UK primarily to
enter the Race. Medals.

The Gillingham Trophy
341 Andrew Birkett & Michael Lavarack (Richmond CC)
344 Jorg Herwanger & Peter Channon (Richmond CC)

332 Mike Pigott & Graham Stonehouse (Richmond CC) 52:31:52
Donated by Gillingham Canoe Club for the fastest civilian team of 3 crews (from 3 or 4). Certificates.

The University Challenge Trophy

Not Awarded
Donated in memory of Frank Welch for the fastest crew entered by a University. Medals.

Bulmers Cider Trophy

Not Awarded
Donated by H.P. Bulmers Drinks Ltd., for the fastest ladies crew both aged over 35 years. Medals.

29a The Folding Boat Trophy

354 Tom Rendell & Rob Barker (RMKA) 20:40:57
Presented by the Artists Rifles Association for the crew of the fastest folding boat. Medals.
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JUNIOR DOUBLES

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

The Wiltshire Gazette Shield
163 Jamie Lovell & William Scaplehorn(Devizes CC)

Donated by the Wiltshire Gazette, for the fastest Junior crew and Plaques.

Plaques
166 Imogen Hunter & Louis Jacq (Cambridge CC)

For the second fastest Junior crew

Plaques
156 Barnaby Hull & Connie Haywood Smith (Blundell’s School)

For the third fastest Junior crew

The Designer’s Certificate
Marcel Vajda (Vajda)

For the designer of the winning boat.

The Junior Team Trophy
163 Jamie Lovell & William Scaplehorn (Devizes CC)
165 Freddie Butler & Will Wrench (Devizes CC)
164 Zoe Palmer & Edie Noble (Devizes CC)

16:35:07

17:12:03

18:17:00

55:09:13

Donated by the Lancashire Regiment for the team of three Junior crews registering the lowest

aggregate time, teams drawn from a maximum of four nominated crews. Certificates.

Metropolitan Police Cadet Shield
125 Jamie Steele & Henry Plewes (Churcher’s College)
119 Ben Bushell & Lola Texier (Churcher’s College)
114 Holly Gaunt & Tyler Lodge (Churcher’s College)

Donated by the Metropolitan Police Cadets, Hendon for the 2" Junior team. Certificates.

The City of London Police Cadet Cup
156 Barnaby Hull & Connie Haywood Smith (Blundell’s School)
155 James Case & Lilinka Jezkova (Blundell's School)
157 Jack Ramsay & Isabel Humphery (Blundell's School)

Donated by The City of London Police Cadets for the 3" Junior team. Certificates.

The Oliver Brown Trophy
166 Imogen Hunter & Louis Jacq (Cambridge CC)

Donated by Oliver Brown for the fastest Junior mixed crew. Medals.

37a Medals

156 Barnaby Hull & Connie Haywood Smith (Blundell’s School)

For the 2" fastest Junior mixed crew.

37b Medals

38

39

134 Freddy Marsden & Minty Petch (Bryanston School CC)

For the 3 fastest Junior mixed crew.

The Berksonion Trophy
163 Jamie Lovell & William Scaplehorn(Devizes CC)

Donated by C.S. Campbell and J.D. Eustace for the fastest Junior civilian crew. Medals.

Junior Ladies Team Trophy
121 Mia Clark & Bo Texier (Churcher’s College)
117 Libby Daunter & Lara Toye (Churcher’s College)

Donated by The Kimbolton School for the fastest Junior ladies team of 2 crews (from 2 or 3).

Certificates.

56:26:53

58:47:12

17:12:03

18:17:00

18:38:10

16:35:07

42:40:35



40

41

Junior Scouts Trophy

Not Awarded
Donated by The Greater London Council for the fastest Junior Scout crew. Medals.

Junior Ladies Trophy

164 Zoe Palmer & Edie Noble (Devizes CC) 19:26:36
Donated by the Metropolitan Police Cadets for the fastest Junior ladies crew. Medals.

41a Medals

130 Annabelle Hess & Emily Forwood (Mount Kelly) 19:59:51

For the 2 fastest Junior ladies crew.

41b  Medals

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

121 Mia Clark & Bo Texier (Churcher’s College) 20:22:44

For the 3™ fastest Junior ladies crew.

Mobile Adventure Junior Ladies Canoe Trophy

Not Awarded
Donated by Mobile Adventure for the fastest Junior ladies crew paddling a Canadian. Medals.

The Schools Team Trophy
125 Jamie Steele & Henry Plewes (Churcher’s College)
119 Ben Bushell & Lola Texier (Churcher’s College)
114 Holly Gaunt & Tyler Lodge (Churcher’s College) 56:26:53

Donated by G. Good to be awarded to the team of three Junior crews all of whom must be pupils at the
same school. Team to be drawn from a maximum of four crews. Certificates.

BSCA Junior Trophy
142 Joe Stewart & Oliver Sheldrake (Launceston College) 19:02:06

For the fastest crew, both of whom are under 17 years on the I*' January of the year of the Race and are

from the same school. Medals.

Junior Canoe Trophy
161 George Newland & David McGill (Royal Hospital School CC) 23:30:52

For the fastest Junior crew in a Canadian Canoe. Medals.

The Simon Zweck Memorial Trophy

John Scaplehorn, Katie Scaplehorn, Connor Lovell and Pam Lovell
Donated by Bryanston School Canoe Club for the support crew of the fastest Junior crew

The HMS Alacrity McKaig Cup
159 Jacob Wharmby & Toby Chavasse (Royal Hospital School) 67:41:15
161 George Newland & David McGill (Royal Hospital School)

160 Jasmine Skingle & Lucinda Halim (Royal Hospital School)
Donated by the Second Sea Lord and Commander in Chief, Naval Home Command for the fastest team
of three Combined Cadet Force crews. Certificates.

The Tom Webster Trophy

Richard Lovell & Dan Colby
Donated by Kimbolton School Canoe Club for the Coach of the Winning Junior Team



SENIOR SINGLES

51 Marsport Shield

725 David Horkan (Independent)
Donated by Marsport Ltd., for the fastest single. Plaque.

52 Miniature Shield

717 Jonathan O’Grady (Runcorn CC)
Donated by Marsport Ltd., for the second fastest single.

53 Miniature Shield

736 Duncan Edwards (Reading CC)
Donated by Marsport Ltd., for the third fastest single.

54 The Black Swan Salver
710 Harriet Hicks (Norwich CC)

Donated by the Black Swan, Devizes for the fastest lady. Medal.

54a  The Perkins Salver
724 Ludy Hills (Richmond CC)

Donated by Rick & Gloria Perkins for the second fastest lady. Medal.

54b  Medal

734 Katherine Birchell (Independent)
For the 3™ fastest lady

55 The Half Century Cup
702 Stuart Quinton (Pangbourne CC)

Donated by Dr. M.A. Lee for the fastest singles paddler over 50 years of age. Medal.

56 The Singles Team Trophy
702 Stuart Quinton (Pangbourne CC)
744 Robin Tilbury (Pangbourne CC)
730 Vicky Metcalfe (Pangbourne CC)

Donated by J. Dudderidge for the team of three crews registering the lowest aggregate time.

Team drawn from a maximum of four crews. Certificates.

57 The Mobile Adventure Canoe Trophy
737 Thor Harley (Richmond CC)

Donated by Mobile Adventure for the fastest single canoe. Medal.

58 The Longridge Trophy
724 Ludy Hills (Richmond CC)

Donated by Longridge Scout Boating Centre for the fastest veteran lady KI. Medal.

59 The University Cup

Not Awarded
For the fastest single entered by a university. Medal.

60 The Maureen Duck Memorial Trophy
725 David Horkan (Independent)

Donated by Guy Dresser for the fastest veteran K1. Medal.

60a Medal
702 Stuart Quinton (Pangbourne CC)

For the 2" fastest veteran (over 35 years of age).

60 Medal
742 Paul Hayes (Newbury CC)

For the 3™ fastest veteran (over 35 years of age).

9

15:20:15

15:26:39

16:13:15

19:35:25

19:57:42

20:37:09

16:34:19

59:36:37

20:31:05

19:57:42

15:20:15

16:34:19

16:44:49



VETERAN / JUNIOR CLASS

61

62

The Fred Bartlett Trophy
51 Marc Gutteridge & Peter Skinner (London Tideway Club & Reading CC) 17:35:48

For the fastest Veteran / Junior crew. Medals.

The Alice Chittock Challenge Trophy

Not Awarded
Donated by John Chittock for the fastest Scout Crew. Medals.

ALL CREWS

96

97

98

99

The Jon White Trophy

602 Ruth Stacey (Pangbourne CC)
Donated by the Royal Marines Charity and the RAF Sports Federation for the disabled paddler, or
paddlers, displaying exceptional determination and resolve over adversity. Medal(s).

The Race Directors would also like to make special mention of Ruth’s partner, Nick King of Reading
Canoe Club, who guided Ruth down the course from the back of their K2 over the 3 days and gave her
support and encouragement during the challenge.

The Trans-Class Team Trophy
312 Neil Edgar & Kevin Crabb (Devizes CC)
163 Jamie Lovell & William Scaplehorn (Devizes CC)
735 Reeve Stevens (Devizes CC) 58:33:49

For the fastest team consisting of one Senior Double, one Junior Double and one Senior Single.
Certificates.

The Pfeiffer Cup
338 Nick Hobley and Chris Davidson (Basingstoke Canal CC) raised £9,906 for the British
Red Cross DEC Ukraine Humanitarian Appeal.

For the crew which raises the most sponsorship through participation in the Race

The Sir Louis and Lady Gluckstein Trophy
Not Awarded

For the crew or individual displaying exceptional courage and fortitude. Medals.

100 The Peter Begent Trophy

Totti Baker
Tim Ralph
Andy McBain

Awarded by the Directors to the organisation or individual who has made an outstanding contribution
to the organisation of the Race. For 2022 the Directors have decided to award 3 trophies in this
category.
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Senior Doubles
61 started, 50 finished

Pos"
1

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

NO
341

337

340

349

344

333

350

316

301

347

362

355

324

323

305

311

363

330

352

314

361

332

Surname
Birkett
Lavarack
Butler
Palmer
Hendron
Jordan
Maddocks
Bosworth
Herwanger
Channon
Merrifield
Shattock
Bruce
Edwards
Dawson
Freemantle
Elliott
Holmes
Quinn
Blackwell
Ives
Lawson
Clarke
Devereux
Beaver
Playle
Symonds
Edwards
Jaggs
Worth
Witteveen
Roorda
Magar
Dalziel
Hancox
Hancox
Hill

Pierce
Latvenas
Hargrave
Goodall
Layton
Pigott
Stonehouse

Class Lists

First Name
Andrew
Michael
Billy
Daniel
Richard
Aaron
Lee
William
Jorg
Peter
Clive
Benjamin
David
Samuel
Tom

Jon
Richard
Guy
Thomas
Fieke
Timothy
lain
Peter
Michael
Tim
William
Chris
Ashley
Bill
Andrew
Jouke
Tycho
Sangum Khapangi
Oliver
John
Sean
Jordan
Ben
Arnoldas
Stephen
Joshua
Ashleigh
Mike
Graham

11

Club

Richmond CC
Richmond CC
Falcon CC

Fowey River CC
London Tideway
London Tideway
RMKA

RMKA

Richmond CC
Richmond CC
Taunton CC
Taunton CC
RMKA

RMKA

Falcon CC

Falcon CC
Southampton CC
Southampton CC
Independent
Independent
Royal Engineers CC
Royal Engineers CC
RMKA

RMKA

Soar Valley CC

Barking & Dagenham CC

Independent
Independent
Poole Harbour CC
Exeter CC
Rotterdamsche CC
Rotterdamsche CC
Royal Engineers CC
Royal Engineers CC
Wokingham CC
Wokingham CC
RMKA

RMKA

Richmond CC
Richmond CC
Royal Engineers CC
Royal Engineers CC
Richmond CC
Richmond CC

Time
15:12:15

15:19:17

16:49:47

17:11:37

17:16:21

17:30:37

17:46:11

17:59:05

18:09:52

18:19:11

18:50:02

18:51:08

19:03:48

19:08:40

19:11:08

19:32:12

19:32:30

19:44:31

19:47:46

19:47:51

19:59:49

20:03:16



23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

359

354

348

325

360

322

351

319

317

331

309

335

320

345

338

321

312

327

306

353

318

364

308

310

307

Payne

De Klerk
Rendell
Barker
Douglas
Gargan
Ruddle
Williams
Jackson
Bahadur Khati
Stephens
Smith
Grimble
Floodgate
Thelwell
Raymond
Walsh
O'Mahony
Leeke
Gregory
Jarratt
Carter
Morris
Handsley
Craddock
Burgess
Rooks
Rooks
Hobley
Davidson
Rutledge
Maynard
Edgar
Crabb
Campbell
Coleman
King
MacSorley
Maynard
Shingler
Graywood
Tomalin
Titman
Richardson
McKenna
Henderson
Austin
Keyes
Payne
Taylor

Ben
Tiaan
Tom
Rob
Darwin
Frank
Ben
Stephen
Andrew
Lal
Michael
Martin
Roger
George
lan
Graham
Tomas
Tony
Gary
Paul
Theo
Gary
Amanda
Bryan
Samuel
Thomas
Rob
Simone
Nick
Chris
Alan
Nigel
Neil
Kevin
Robert
Ashley
Derek
Fred
Joe

Al

Matt
Andrew
Elliott
Will
Barry
James
Paul
Lorcan
Martin
Andrew

12

Royal Engineers CC
Royal Engineers CC
RMKA

RMKA

Parachute Regiment
Parachute Regiment
Cardiff Bay Kayakers
Cardiff Bay Kayakers
Royal Engineers CC
Royal Engineers CC
Bradford On Avon CC
Bradford On Avon CC
RMKA

RMKA

Bradford On Avon CC
Bradford On Avon CC
International
International
Worcester CC
Worcester CC
Lincoln CC

Lincoln CC

Leighton Buzzard CC
Leighton Buzzard CC
Independent
Independent

Sutton Bingham & District CC
Sutton Bingham & District CC
Basingstoke Canal CC
Basingstoke Canal CC
RAF Canoe Association
RAF Canoe Association
Devizes CC

Devizes CC
Independent
Independent

CANI

CANI

RMKA

RMKA

Walton RC

Walton RC

RMKA

RMKA

Artists Rifles CC
Artists Rifles CC
Shannon Paddlers
Limerick Kayak Club
Devizes CC

Devizes CC

20:33:51

20:40:57

21:02:01

21:02:38

21:03:42

21:20:06

21:24:54

21:34:31

22:00:29

22:15:31

22:17:01

22:39:25

22:49:23

23:00:09

23:08:13

23:19:04

23:32:04

23:48:33

24:07:23

24:20:29

25:12:15

25:52:21

26:01:10

26:10:28

26:14:14



Note: the following Senior Doubles crews completed the course but outside of the finish window
so do not have a finish time recorded.

NO
329

336

343

Junior Doubles
63 started, 62 finished

Pos"
1

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

Surname First Name
Chivers Nigel
David Alexander
Price Jennifer
Bertram Leah
Jackson lain
Hallam Gary
N° Surname
163 Lovell
Scaplehorn
166 Hunter
Jacq
156 Hull
Haywood Smith
134 Marsden
Petch
125 Steele
Plewes
119 Bushell
Texier
114 Gaunt
Lodge
142 Stewart
Sheldrake
165 Butler
Wrench
118 Russell
Matthewson
110 McCartie
Smith
138 Sunderland
Thurston-Smith
135 Massey
Darwall
164 Palmer
Noble
155 Case
Jezkova
109 Walton
Jardine
129 Brijnath
Reid

Club

Devizes CC
Devizes CC

Royal Artillery
Army Canoe Union

Wey KC

Wey KC

First Name Club

Jamie Devizes CC

William Devizes CC

Imogen Cambridge CC

Louis Cambridge CC
Barnaby Blundell's School
Connie Blundell's School
Freddy Bryanston School CC
Minty Bryanston School CC
Jamie Churcher's College
Henry Churcher's College
Ben Churcher's College
Lola Churcher's College
Holly Churcher's College
Tyler Churcher's College
Joe Launceston College
Oliver Launceston College
Freddie Devizes CC

will Devizes CC

Matthew Churcher's College
Kit Churcher's College
Josh Kimbolton School CC
Harry Kimbolton School CC
Kade Dauntsey's School CC
Caspar Dauntsey's School CC
George Dauntsey's School CC
Martin Dauntsey's School CC
Zoe Devizes CC

Edie Devizes CC

James Blundell's School
Lilinka Blundell's School
Felix Kimbolton School CC
Matthew Kimbolton School CC
Jack Mount Kelly

Barnaby Mount Kelly

13

Time
16:35:07

17:12:03

18:17:00

18:38:10

18:43:43

18:47:52

18:55:18

19:02:06

19:07:30

19:07:56

19:10:03

19:18:11

19:22:27

19:26:36

19:32:24

19:36:57

19:49:33



18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

130

103

113

132

121

159

116

149

107

112

124

146

162

157

105

111

122

140

153

150

126

154

148

131

115

Hess
Forwood
De Ruig
Michaelis
Brown
Hall
Barker
Thomas
Clark
Texier
Wharmby
Chavasse
Moses
Frizzell
Heppell
Verlaque
Chan
Brooks
Gurnell
Lambert
Steer
Bowen
Morris
Gavin
Comfort
Falco
Ramsay
Humphery
Booth
Bentley
Gibbons
Salkield
Bowen
Keohane
Jewell
Carter
Hall-Pennicott
Winn
Gregory
Smith
Inkley
Smith
Sansum
Johnson
Hartley
Donnelly
Tanner
Wilkinson
Frizzell
Snelling

Annabelle
Emily
Archie
Max
Isabel
Kai
Finlay
Arwen
Mia

Bo
Jacob
Toby
James
Ollie
Silas
Ciara
Jet
Sam
Tom
Holly-Hermione
Tom
Henry
Thomas
Hal
Kiera
Elise
Jack
Isabel
Thomas
Edward
Noah
Ben
Ollie
Tom
Charlie
Ben
Maddie
Ella
Joe
Ellie
Jude
Ben
Evan
Seb
Lawson
Seb
Ella
Ben
Sandy
Ben

14

Mount Kelly

Mount Kelly
Marlborough College
Marlborough College
Kimbolton School CC
Kimbolton School CC
Mount Kelly

Mount Kelly

Churcher's College
Churcher's College

Royal Hospital School CC
Royal Hospital School CC
Churcher's College
Churcher's College

Lord Wandsworth College
Lord Wandsworth College
Marlborough College
Marlborough College
Kimbolton School CC
Kimbolton School CC
Churcher's College
Churcher's College

Lord Wandsworth College
Lord Wandsworth College
Wey KC

Wey KC

Blundell's School
Blundell's School
Marlborough College
Marlborough College
Kimbolton School CC
Kimbolton School CC
Churcher's College
Churcher's College
Dauntsey's School CC
Dauntsey's School CC
Lord Wandsworth College
Lord Wandsworth College
Lord Wandsworth College
Lord Wandsworth College
Churcher's College
Churcher's College

Lord Wandsworth College
Lord Wandsworth College
Lord Wandsworth College
Lord Wandsworth College
Mount Kelly

Mount Kelly

Churcher's College
Churcher's College

19:59:51

20:01:05

20:07:13

20:18:54

20:22:44

20:36:22

20:38:15

20:40:43

20:42:07

20:43:12

20:43:42

20:43:47

20:50:18

20:57:48

21:12:26

21:13:43

21:26:21

21:29:09

21:32:57

21:33:28

21:43:27

21:45:53

21:48:54

21:50:33

22:00:38



43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

127

139

143

117

133

102

123

136

128

141

120

137

151

108

161

160

106

145

152

147

Mann
Lewis
Holmes
Rafferty
Johnson
Broad
Daunter
Toye
Bento
Ley
Berendsen
Fraser
Restell
Hill
Basnett
Angus
Rushin
Passmore
Parry
Johnstone
Howes
Schmitt
Coombes
Salisbury
Auld

Ma
Spicer
King
Newland
McaGill
Skingle
Halim

Morris-Marsham

Ludlam
Gardner
Rush
Harris
Harris
Sanvoisin

Johnson-Rodriguez

Oscar
Joel
Charles
Christopher
Izzy
Emma
Libby
Lara
Felipe
Alex
Harold
Luke
James
John-Henry
Rosie
Mina
Finlay
Nicholas
Phoebe
Scout
Ailith
Natalia
Roman
Phoebe
Felix
Amber
Eleanor
Abigail
George
David
Jasmine
Lucinda
Archie
Daisy
Hannah
Matthew
Ryan
Rianna
Olly
Mateo

Churcher's College
Churcher's College
Dauntsey's School CC
Dauntsey's School CC
Launceston College
Launceston College
Churcher's College
Churcher's College
Mount Kelly

Mount Kelly
Southampton CC
Southampton CC
Churcher's College
Churcher's College
Dauntsey's School CC
Dauntsey's School CC
Churcher's College
Churcher's College
Dauntsey's School CC
Dauntsey's School CC
Churcher's College
Churcher's College
Dauntsey's School CC
Dauntsey's School CC
Lord Wandsworth College
Lord Wandsworth College
Kimbolton School CC
Kimbolton School CC
Royal Hospital School CC
Royal Hospital School CC
Royal Hospital School CC
Royal Hospital School CC
Marlborough College
Marlborough College
Launceston College
Launceston College

Lord Wandsworth College
Lord Wandsworth College
Lord Wandsworth College
Lord Wandsworth College

22:04:20

22:09:08

22:12:43

22:17:51

22:29:05

22:29:13

22:34:08

22:50:47

22:56:42

22:58:33

22:59:40

23:07:59

23:08:35

23:11:27

23:30:52

23:34:01

23:36:34

23:39:28

25:55:14

25:56:30

Note: Crew number 101 (Penny and Richards) retired at elapsed time of 15:44:16, but Helen
Penny carried on with a replacement partner to complete the course.

15



Senior Singles
39 started, 37 finished

Pos"
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N°
725
717
736
702
705
742
743
701
735
727
740
710
744
738
724
704
716
706
737
734
728
707
719
732
714
729
708
730
715
709
741
722
733
720
703
711
721

Surname

Horkan
O’Grady
Edwards
Quinton
Tilbury-Clarke
Hayes
Derham
Fielden
Stevens
Forrest
Howell
Hicks
Tilbury
Silverman
Hills
Sherman
Murphy
Clark
Harley
Birchell
Mayo
Ames
Barnard
Flockhart
White
Passmore
Murnaghan
Metcalfe
Griffiths
Park
Mason
White
Heath
Quemby
McEleney
McCall
Schleicher

First Name Club

David Independent
Jonathan Runcorn CC

Duncan Reading CC

Stuart Pangbourne CC
Simon RAF Canoe Association
Paul Newbury CC

Simon Runcorn CC

Paul Bradford On Avon CC
Reeve Devizes CC

Simon White Rose CC

Jason Tonbridge CC

Harriet Norwich CC

Robin Pangbourne CC

Tom Richmond CC

Ludy Richmond CC

Stuart Cardiff Bay Kayakers
Declan Sligo Rtc

Adrian Addlestone CC

Thor Richmond CC
Katherine Independent

Charles Devizes CC

Robert Richmond CC

Tom Paddlesport Racers Assoc.
Alexander Richmond CC

Damon Reading CC

Julia Tonbridge CC

Liz Taunton CC

Vicky Pangbourne CC

Zoé Basingstoke Canal CC
Andrew Devizes CC

Jeff Devizes CC

Lyndon Poole Harbour CC
Roger Independent

Marion Purley Canoe Club
Scott Poole Harbour CC
Robert Hinckley CC

Wolfram International

16

Time

15:20:15
15:26:39
16:13:15
16:34:19
16:36:24
16:44:49
17:26:08
18:05:19
18:26:38
18:54:55
19:29:20
19:35:25
19:44:45
19:50:24
19:57:42
20:07:20
20:29:18
20:29:57
20:31:05
20:37:09
20:39:34
21:06:41
21:27:05
21:40:31
22:12:28
22:14:28
22:30:45
23:17:33
23:25:19
23:33:10
23:33:19
23:38:43
23:55:41
23:57:41
25:14:06
25:36:31
25:36:42



Veteran / Junior Doubles
4 started, 4 finished

Pos" N°

1 51

2 54

3 53

4 52
Endeavour

Surname
Gutteridge
Skinner
Langham
Gallagher
Orme
Jones
Le Quesne
Le Quesne

12 started, 12 finished

NO
601

602

603

604

605

606

607

608

609

610

611

612

Surname

Lane
Lane
King
Stacey
Windmill
Ostler
Haine
Haine
Hamilton
Turner
Long
Long
Jones
Basnett
Colyer
Colyer
Young
Millard
Rai
Pratt
Gilbert
Acaster
Hamilton
Chang

First Name
Marc
Peter
Joseph
Hannah
Ethan
Peter
William
Poppy

First Name

Kay
Alexandra
Nick
Ruth
Stephen
Andrew
Richard
Alex
Mark
Mark
Jessica
Sophie
Antonia
Daniel
Vanessa
Amy
Nick
Callum
Hemant
Jemma
Frankie
Oliver
Alistair
Rory

17

Club

London Tideway Club
Reading CC

Wey KC

Wey KC

Lord Wandsworth College
Lord Wandsworth College
Devizes CC

Devizes CC

Club

Poole Harbour CC
Poole Harbour CC
Reading CC
Pangbourne CC

Poole Harbour CC
Poole Harbour CC
Jersey Canoe Club
Jersey Canoe Club
Independent
Independent

Falcon CC

Falcon CC

Devizes CC

Devizes CC

Devizes CC

Devizes CC

Army Medical Services
Army Medical Services
Army Medical Services
Army Medical Services
Launceston College
Launceston College
Independent

Time
17:35:48

17:56:02

20:20:20

22:06:16

OA Department, Marlborough College



Team Results List

Overall Team Results for Senior Doubles

Pos" N°
1 341

344

332

2 349

350

355

3 362

363

361

4 354

351

353

Surname
Birkett
Lavarack
Herwanger
Channon
Pigott
Stonehouse
Maddocks
Bosworth
Bruce
Edwards
Clarke
Devereux
Ives
Lawson
Magar

Dalziel
Goodall
Layton
Rendell
Barker
Grimble
Floodgate
Maynard
Shingler

First name
Andrew
Michael
Jorg
Peter
Mike
Graham
Lee
William
David
Samuel
Peter
Michael
Timothy
lain
Sangum
Khapangi
Oliver
Joshua
Ashleigh
Tom

Rob
Roger
George
Joe

Al

Club

Richmond CC
Richmond CC
Richmond CC
Richmond CC
Richmond CC
Richmond CC
RMKA

RMKA

RMKA

RMKA

RMKA

RMKA

Royal Engineers CC
Royal Engineers CC
Royal Engineers CC

Royal Engineers CC
Royal Engineers CC
Royal Engineers CC
RMKA
RMKA
RMKA
RMKA
RMKA
RMKA

Civilian Team Results for Senior Doubles

Pos"
NO
1 341
344
332

Surname

Birkett
Lavarack
Herwanger
Channon
Pigott
Stonehouse

First name

Andrew
Michael
Jorg
Peter
Mike
Graham

Club

Richmond CC
Richmond CC
Richmond CC
Richmond CC
Richmond CC
Richmond CC

18

Time
15:12:15

17:16:21

20:03:16

17:11:37

17:46:11

18:51:08

18:50:02

19:32:30

19:59:49

20:40:57

21:24:54

24:20:29

Time

15:12:15

17:16:21

20:03:16

Overall
52:31:52

53:48:56

58:22:21

66:26:20

Overall

52:31:52



Services Team Results for Senior Doubles

Pos"

NO
349

350

355

362

363

361

354

351

353

Surname
Maddocks
Bosworth
Bruce
Edwards
Clarke
Devereux
Ives
Lawson
Magar

Dalziel
Goodall
Layton
Rendell
Barker
Grimble
Floodgate
Maynard
Shingler

First name
Lee
William
David
Samuel
Peter
Michael
Timothy
lain
Sangum
Khapangi
Oliver
Joshua
Ashleigh
Tom

Rob
Roger
George
Joe

Al

19

Club

RMKA

RMKA

RMKA

RMKA

RMKA

RMKA

Royal Engineers CC
Royal Engineers CC
Royal Engineers CC

Royal Engineers CC
Royal Engineers CC
Royal Engineers CC
RMKA
RMKA
RMKA
RMKA
RMKA
RMKA

Time
17:11:37

17:46:11

18:51:08

18:50:02

19:32:30

19:59:49

20:40:57

21:24:54

24:20:29

Overall
53:48:56

58:22:21

66:26:20



Overall Team Results for Junior Doubles

Pos"
1

NO
163

165

164

125

119

114

156

155

157

110

109

111

138

135

140

103

107

105

121

124

122

149

146

154

Surname

Lovell
Scaplehorn
Butler
Wrench
Palmer
Noble
Steele
Plewes
Bushell
Texier
Gaunt
Lodge
Hull
Haywood Smith
Case
Lilinka
Ramsay
Humphery
McCartie
Smith
Walton
Jardine
Gibbons
Salkield
Sunderland
Thurston-Smith
Massey
Darwall
Jewell
Carter

De Ruig
Michaelis
Chan
Brooks
Booth
Bentley
Clark
Texier
Steer
Bowen
Bowen
Keohane
Heppell
Verlaque
Morris
Gavin
Sansum
Johnson

First name

Jamie
William
Freddie
Will
Zoe
Edie
Jamie
Henry
Ben
Lola
Holly
Tyler
Barnaby
Connie
James
Jezkova
Jack
Isabel
Josh
Harry
Felix
Matthew
Noah
Ben
Kade
Caspar
George
Martin
Charlie
Ben
Archie
Max
Jet

Sam
Thomas
Edward
Mia

Bo

Tom
Henry
Ollie
Tom
Silas
Ciara
Thomas
Hal
Evan
Seb

20

Club

Devizes CC

Devizes CC

Devizes CC

Devizes CC

Devizes CC

Devizes CC

Churcher's College
Churcher's College
Churcher's College
Churcher's College
Churcher's College
Churcher's College
Blundell’s School
Blundell’s School
Blundell’s School
Blundell’s School
Blundell’s School
Blundell’s School
Kimbolton School CC
Kimbolton School CC
Kimbolton School CC
Kimbolton School CC
Kimbolton School CC
Kimbolton School CC
Dauntsey's School CC
Dauntsey's School CC
Dauntsey's School CC
Dauntsey's School CC
Dauntsey's School CC
Dauntsey's School CC
Marlborough College
Marlborough College
Marlborough College
Marlborough College
Marlborough College
Marlborough College
Churcher's College
Churcher's College
Churcher's College
Churcher's College
Churcher's College
Churcher's College

Lord Wandsworth College
Lord Wandsworth College
Lord Wandsworth College
Lord Wandsworth College
Lord Wandsworth College
Lord Wandsworth College

Time
16:35:07

19:07:30

19:26:36

18:43:43

18:47:52

18:55:18

18:17:00

19:32:24

20:57:48

19:10:03

19:36:57

21:13:43

19:18:11

19:22:27

21:29:09

20:01:05

20:42:07

21:12:26

20:22:44

20:43:42

21:26:21

20:40:43

20:43:47

21:45:53

Overall
55:09:13

56:26:53

58:47:12

60:00:43

60:09:47

61:55:38

62:32:47

63:10:23



10

11

12

13

Ladies Team Results for Junior Doubles

Pos"

113

112

108

116

115

127

153

150

151

159

161

160

123

128

120

NO
121

117

136

141

Brown
Hall
Gurnell
Lambert
Spicer
King
Moses
Frizzell
Frizzell
Snelling
Mann
Lewis
Hall-Pennicott
Winn
Gregory
Smith
Auld

Ma
Wharmby
Chavasse
Newland
McGill
Skingle
Halim
Restell
Hill
Rushin
Passmore
Howes
Schmitt

Surname
Clark
Texier
Daunter
Toye
Basnett
Angus
Parry
Johnstone

Isabel
Kai

Tom
Holly-Hermione
Eleanor
Abigail
James
Ollie
Sandy
Ben
Oscar
Joel
Maddie
Ella

Joe

Ellie
Felix
Amber
Jacob
Toby
George
David
Jasmine
Lucinda
James
John-Henry
Finlay
Nicholas
Ailith
Natalia

First name
Mia

Bo

Libby

Lara

Rosie
Mina
Phoebe
Scout

Kimbolton School CC
Kimbolton School CC
Kimbolton School CC
Kimbolton School CC
Kimbolton School CC
Kimbolton School CC
Churcher's College
Churcher's College
Churcher's College
Churcher's College
Churcher's College
Churcher's College

Lord Wandsworth College
Lord Wandsworth College
Lord Wandsworth College
Lord Wandsworth College
Lord Wandsworth College
Lord Wandsworth College
Royal Hospital School CC
Royal Hospital School CC
Royal Hospital School CC
Royal Hospital School CC
Royal Hospital School CC
Royal Hospital School CC
Churcher's College
Churcher's College
Churcher's College
Churcher's College
Churcher's College
Churcher's College

Club

Churcher's College
Churcher's College
Churcher's College
Churcher's College
Dauntsey's School CC
Dauntsey's School CC
Dauntsey's School CC
Dauntsey's School CC

Combined Cadet Force Team Results for Junior Doubles

Pos"

NO
159

161

160

Surname
Wharmby
Chavasse
Newland
McaGill
Skingle
Halim

First name
Jacob
Toby
George
David
Jasmine
Lucinda

21

Club

Royal Hospital School CC
Royal Hospital School CC
Royal Hospital School CC
Royal Hospital School CC
Royal Hospital School CC
Royal Hospital School CC

20:07:13

20:43:12

23:11:27

20:38:15

22:00:38

22:04:20

21:32:57

21:33:28

23:08:35

20:36:22

23:30:52

23:34:01

22:34:08

22:56:42

22:59:40

Time
20:22:44

22:17:51

22:50:47

22:58:33

Time
20:36:22

23:30:52

23:34:01

64:01:52

64:43:13

66:15:00

67:41:15

68:30:30

Overall
42:40:35

45:49:20

Overall
67:41:15



School Team Results for Junior Doubles

Pos"
1

NO
125

119

114

156

155

157

110

109

111

138

135

140

103

107

105

121

124

122

149

146

154

113

112

108

Surname
Steele
Plewes
Bushell
Texier
Gaunt
Lodge
Hull
Haywood Smith
Case
Lilinka
Ramsay
Humphery
McCartie
Smith
Walton
Jardine
Gibbons
Salkield
Sunderland
Thurston-Smith
Massey
Darwall
Jewell
Carter

De Ruig
Michaelis
Chan
Brooks
Booth
Bentley
Clark
Texier
Steer
Bowen
Bowen
Keohane
Heppell
Verlaque
Morris
Gavin
Sansum
Johnson
Brown
Hall
Gurnell
Lambert
Spicer
King

First name
Jamie
Henry
Ben
Lola
Holly
Tyler
Barnaby
Connie
James
Jezkova
Jack
Isabel
Josh
Harry
Felix
Matthew
Noah
Ben
Kade
Caspar
George
Martin
Charlie
Ben
Archie
Max

Jet

Sam
Thomas
Edward
Mia

Bo

Tom
Henry
Ollie
Tom
Silas
Ciara
Thomas
Hal
Evan
Seb
Isabel
Kai

Tom
Holly-Hermione
Eleanor
Abigail

22

School

Churcher's College
Churcher's College
Churcher's College
Churcher's College
Churcher's College
Churcher's College
Blundell’s School
Blundell’s School
Blundell’s School
Blundell’s School
Blundell’s School
Blundell’s School
Kimbolton School CC
Kimbolton School CC
Kimbolton School CC
Kimbolton School CC
Kimbolton School CC
Kimbolton School CC
Dauntsey's School CC
Dauntsey's School CC
Dauntsey's School CC
Dauntsey's School CC
Dauntsey's School CC
Dauntsey's School CC
Marlborough College
Marlborough College
Marlborough College
Marlborough College
Marlborough College
Marlborough College
Churcher's College
Churcher's College
Churcher's College
Churcher's College
Churcher's College
Churcher's College

Lord Wandsworth College
Lord Wandsworth College
Lord Wandsworth College
Lord Wandsworth College
Lord Wandsworth College
Lord Wandsworth College
Kimbolton School CC
Kimbolton School CC
Kimbolton School CC
Kimbolton School CC
Kimbolton School CC
Kimbolton School CC

Time
18:43:43

18:47:52

18:55:18

18:17:00

19:32:24

20:57:48

19:10:03

19:36:57

21:13:43

19:18:11

19:22:27

21:29:09

20:01:05

20:42:07

21:12:26

20:22:44

20:43:42

21:26:21

20:40:43

20:43:47

21:45:53

20:07:13

20:43:12

23:11:27

Overall
56:26:53

58:47:12

60:00:43

60:09:47

61:55:38

62:32:47

63:10:23

64:01:52



9 116 Moses James Churcher's College 20:38:15

Frizzell Ollie Churcher's College
115 Frizzell Sandy Churcher's College 22:00:38
Snelling Ben Churcher's College
127 Mann Oscar Churcher's College 22:04:20
Lewis Joel Churcher's College
10 153 Hall-Pennicott Maddie Lord Wandsworth College 21:32:57
Winn Ella Lord Wandsworth College
150 Gregory Joe Lord Wandsworth College 21:33:28
Smith Ellie Lord Wandsworth College
151 Auld Felix Lord Wandsworth College 23:08:35
Ma Amber Lord Wandsworth College
11 159 Wharmby Jacob Royal Hospital School CC  20:36:22
Chavasse Toby Royal Hospital School CC
161 Newland George Royal Hospital School CC  23:30:52
McGill David Royal Hospital School CC
160 Skingle Jasmine Royal Hospital School CC  23:34:01
Halim Lucinda Royal Hospital School CC
12 123 Restell James Churcher's College 22:34:08
Hill John-Henry Churcher's College
128 Rushin Finlay Churcher's College 22:56:42
Passmore Nicholas Churcher's College
120 Howes Ailith Churcher's College 22:59:40
Schmitt Natalia Churcher's College

Overall Team Results for Senior Singles

Pos" N°  Surname First name Club Time
1 702 Quinton Stuart Pangbourne CC 16:34:19
744  Tilbury Robin Pangbourne CC 19:44:45
730 Metcalfe Vicky Pangbourne CC 23:17:33
2 738 Silverman Tom Richmond CC 19:50:24
724  Hills Ludy Richmond CC 19:57:42
737 Harley Thor Richmond CC 20:31:05
3 735 Stevens Reeve Devizes CC 18:26:38
728 Mayo Charles Devizes CC 20:39:34
709 Park Andrew Devizes CC 23:33:10

Team Results for Senior Double, Junior Double and Senior Single

Pos" N° Surname First name Club Time
1 312 Edgar Neil Devizes CC 23:32:04
Crabb Kevin Devizes CC
163 Lovell Jamie Devizes CC 16:35:07
Scaplehorn William Devizes CC
735 Stevens Reeve Devizes CC 18:26:38
1000 Mile Club

The following paddlers qualified for the 1000 Mile Club on completion of this year's race.

Bill Jaggs

23

64:43:13

66:15:00

67:41:15

68:30:30

Overall
59:36:37

60:19:11

62:39:22

Overall
58:33:49



